



Department of Computer Science University of Mumbai In Association with Tilak Education Society's SK College of Science and Commerce Organized Faculty Development Programme



University of Mumbar

Certificate of Participation

This is to certify that **Dr. Rupali Prataprao Patil** of **S. S. V. P. S's L.K.Dr.P.R.Ghogrey Science College, Dhule** attended the Faculty Development Programme:**Machine Learning: Research and Practices,** jointly organized by Department of Computer Science, University of Mumbai and Tilak Education Society's SK College of Science and Commerce, Nerul from 3rd June to 8th June,2020 in on-line mode.

We appreciate the academic interest shown by Dr.Rupali Prataprao Patil and wish him/her all the best.

Dr. AjitKurup Director Tilak Education Society Dr. AmbujaSalgaonkar HOD, UDCS University of Mumbai

11/11/1